

Item number: 31746

**Broom, 410 mm,
Soft/stiff, Yellow**



This sweeping broom has two types of bristles. When pushing the broom forward the front rows, which have firm bristles, loosen the dirt and push heavier debris. The softer bristles of the back rows, gather the finer particles. It is suitable for all areas in kitchens and restaurants.

Technical data

EAN Number	5705020317460
DUN Number	15705020317467
Commodity Code	96039099
FDA compliant raw material (21)	Yes
Glass & Fork (EU 1935/2004), Declaration of Compliance, Regulation (EU) No 10/2011	Yes
Produced according to EU Regulation 2023/2006/EC of Good Manufacturing Practice	Yes
Use of Phthalates (e.g. Bisphenol A)	No
Is Halal compliant	Yes
Filament Description	Soft/stiff
Visible filament length	60 mm
Material	Polypropylene, Polyester, Stainless Steel
Colour	Yellow
Box Quantity	10 Pcs.
Quantity per Pallet (80 x 120 x 200 cm)	480 Pcs
Box Length	545 mm
Box Width	270 mm
Box Height	220 mm
Length	410 mm
Width	90 mm
Height	120 mm
Gross Weight	0.584 kg
Net Weight	0.548 kg
Country of origin	Denmark
Max cleaning temperature (Autoclave)	121 °Celsius
Max. cleaning temperature (Dishwasher)	93 °Celsius
Max. usage temperature (for food contact)	40 °Celsius
Max usage temperature (non food contact)	100 °Celsius
Min. usage temperature	-20 °Celsius
Min. pH-value in usage concentration	2
Max. pH-value in Usage Concentration	10.5

New equipment should be cleaned, disinfected, sterilised and any labels removed, as appropriate to its intended